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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION OBA ) 
NORTHWESTERN ENERGY FOR AUTHORITY TO ) 
INCREASE ITS ELECTRIC RATES ) EL 14-106 

I, Tina Douglas, under oath, do swear, that on April 15, 2015, I by mailing the same to 
them by United States Post Office First Class Mail or electronic service, of the Notice of Public 
Hearing. Cover Letter and Affidavit of Service, to those whose email addresses are provided 
below. I further swear that the attached list is a true and correct list of all persons who are 
parties in Docket EL 14-106 and persons who signed the petition and filed with the Commission. 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vangeroen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Karen E. Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
eric.paulson@state.sd.us 

Mr. Joseph Rezac 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
joseph.rezac@state.sd.us 

Mr. Patrick R. Corcoran 
Vice President - Government and 
Regulatory Affairs 
NorthWestern Energy 
40 E. Broadway 
Butte, MT 59701-9394 
Pat.Corcoran@northwestern.com 

Ms. Pamela A. Bonrud 
Director - Government and Regulatory 
Affairs 
NorthWestern Energy 
3010 W. 69th St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com 

Mr. Al Brogan 
Corporate Counsel 
NorthWestern Energy 
Ste. 205 
208 N. Montana Ave. 
Helena, MT 59601 
Al.Broqan@northwestern.com 



Mr. Jeffrey Decker Javiera Silva 

i Regulatory Specialist 613 W. 10th St. 
l NorthWestern Energy Yankton, SD 57078 
i 

600 Market St. West 1 Huron, SD 57350-1318 Delight Paulson 

j Jeffrey.Decker@northwestern.com 505 Cedar St. 
Yankton, SD 57078 

;:::: 

I Mr. Talbot J. Wieczorek 
I Attorney Hildeg and Teresa Bradley 

I Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson & Ashmore, 600 W. 6th St. #17 
f LLP Yankton, SD 57078 

506 Sixth St. 
P.O. Box 8045 Carlton Herrmann 
Rapid City, SD 57709 505 Burgess Rd. 
tjw@gpnalaw.com Yankton, SD 57078 

Mr. Steve W. Chriss Stan Steinert 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 2104 Valley Rd. 
2001 SE Tenth St. Yankton, SD 57078 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Stephen.Chriss@walmart.com Tony Frank 

710 Burgess Rd. 
Mr. Thomas J. Welk Yankton, SD 57078 
Boyce Law Firm 
P.O. Box 5015 Jean Fitzgerald 
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 706 Burgess Rd. 
tjwelk@boycelaw.com Yankton, SD 57078 

Mr. Jason R. Sutton Liz Koerner 
Boyce Law Firm 707 Burgess Rd. 
P.O. Box 5015 Yankton, SD 57078 
Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015 
jrsutton@boycelaw.com Larry Adrian 

804 Burgess Rd. 
Leo Weinand! Yankton, SD 57078 
2921 Masters Ave. 
Yankton, SD 57078 Rebecca Wagner 

809 Burgess Rd 
Joan Shalley Yankton, SD 57078 
909 Memory Lane 
Yankton, SD 57078 Carey Mitzel 

811 Burgess Rd. 
Yankton, SD 57078 
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Pat Beeman 
810 Burgess Rd. 
Yankton, SD 57078 

Raymond Goeden 
708 Valley Rd. 
Yankton, SD 57078 

Trevor Goeden 
104 E. Francis St. 
Yankton, SD 57078 

Eldora Hansen 
2013 Ross St. 
Yankton, SD 57508 

Subscribed and swpxn to 
before me this istn day 

~w~ Notary Pu 
KATLYN L. GUSTAFSON 

(SEAL) ' ~NOTARYPUBLIC~ 
"1f'&J SOUTH DAKOTA~ 

+·-~-''"'II!' + My Commissloh' ~'pTfl~ rotl,C,C;llslsZDl;T;Y,e; 

Ma~ \6 . 2oill. 

Joey Lefdal 
702 Valley Rd. 
Yankton SD 57508 

David Healy 
2014 Ross St. 
Yankton, SD 57508 

Tim Downing 
803 Karen Dr. 
Yankton, SD 57508 

~_;;_,~ 
Tina Douglas 
Administrative Assistant 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
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